
Central Region Phone Email
Leonard Johnson, McLane/Black Lake (Chair) (360) 866-1000
Tom Hatley, Grays Harbor 2 (alternate) (360) 986-6049 t.hatley@ghfd2.net

Lower Columbia Region
John Sinclair, Kittitas Valley Fire Rescue (509) 933-7235 sinclairj@kvfr.org
Wes Long, Klickitat 3 (alternate) chief@kcfd3.org

Mid Columbia Region
Kelly O'Brien, Chelan 3 (509) 548-7711 chief3@chelanfd3.org
Phil Mosher, Chelan 6 (alternate) (509) 663-1678 p_mosher@ccfd6.net

Northeast Region
Bill Neckels, Spokane 4 billn@scfd4.org
Jack Cates, Spokane 9 (alternate) (509) 466-4602 jcates@scfd9.org

Northwest Region
Eric Andrews, Snohomish 26 (360) 793-1335 eandrews@skyvalleyfire.org
Hank Maleng, Whatcom 16 (alternate) (360) 659-6400 hank.maleng@wcfd16.org

Olympic Region
Tim McKern, Quilcene Fire Rescue (360) 765-3333 chief@qfr2.org
Don Svetich, Quilcene Fire Rescue (alternate) (360) 765-3333 dsvetich@quilfire.org

South Puget Sound Region
Dan Smith, North Kitsap Fire Rescue (360) 297-3619 smith@nkfr.org
VACANT

Southeast Region
Lonnie Click, Benton 1 (Vice Chair) (509) 737-0911 lonnie@bentonone.org
Mike Harris, Franklin 3 (alternate) (509) 547-9306 mharris@fcfd3.org

Southwest Region
Ben Peeler, Clark-Cowlitz Fire & Rescue (360) 887-4609 ben.peeler@clarkfr.org
James Graham, Cowlitz 2 Fire & Rescue (alternate) (360) 578-5218 james.graham@c2fr.org

State Fire Marshal's Office
Chad Cross, Interim State Fire Marshal (360) 596-3901
Melissa Gannie, Asst. State Fire Marshal (360) 596-3903 melissa.gannie@wsp.wa.gov
Bill Slosson, Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal (360) 596-3928 william.slosson@wsp.wa.gov

Department of Natural Resources
Chuck Turley, Wildfire Division Manager (360) 902-1300 chuck.turley@dnr.wa.gov
Russ Lane, Asst. Division Manager (360) 902-1300 russ.lane@dnr.wa.gov
Emergency Management Division
Chris Polit (253) 512-7403 chris.polit@mil.wa.gov
Washington State Emergency Managers
VACANT
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